
QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by KYMV, 
Woodruff Ut, along with the most significant programming treatment of those 
issues for the period 10/1/16 to 12/31/16.  The listing is by no mean exhaustive.  
The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
Placed in the public file on 10/1/16 date by Justin Taylor 
 
Description 

of Issue 
Program/Segm

ent 
Dat
e 

Time Duration Narration of Type an    
Program/S  

(1) 
 
 
 
Supporting 
community 
events  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Rich county 
almanac  

10/1/
16 to 
12/3
1/16 

11pm-5am  
3X per day 

2 min into stop 
set  

 
  

(2) 
 
 
Education  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Rich county 
almanac 

10/1/
16 to 
12/3
1/16 

11pm-5am  
3X per day 

2 min into stop 
set 

 
Water Needs    

(3) 
 
  Economy  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Rich county 
almanac 

 
10/1/
16 to 
12/3
1/16 

11pm-5am  
3X per day 

2 min into stop 
set 

 
education  

(4) 
 
Growth 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Rich county 
almanac 

10/1/
16 to 
12/3
1/16 

11pm-5am  
3X per day 

2 min into stop 
set 

 
 
Economy  

(5) 
 

 
 

10/1/
16 to 

11pm-5am  
3X per day 

2 min into stop 
set 

 
 



QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 

  Safety  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Rich county 
almanac7/1/15 
to 9/31/15 

12/3
1/16 

Discussed public safety    

(6)Utah issues  Utah Issues  10/1/
16 to 
12/3
1/16 

30min 
Per week 
every 
Sunday 
Morning 

30 min Issues that need to be addre      
Utah  

      
      
      

      
 


