## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST**

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by KYMV, Woodruff Ut, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 10/1/16 to 12/31/16. The listing is by no mean exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. Placed in the public file on 10/1/16 date by Justin Taylor

Description of Issue	Program/Segm ent	Dat e	Time	Duration	Narration of Type a Program/S
(1) Supporting community events	Rich county almanac	10/1/ 16 to 12/3 1/16	11pm-5am 3X per day	2 min into stop set	
(2) Education	Rich county almanac	10/1/ 16 to 12/3 1/16	11pm-5am 3X per day	2 min into stop set	Water Needs
(3) Economy	Rich county almanac	10/1/ 16 to 12/3 1/16	11pm-5am 3X per day	2 min into stop set	education
(4) Growth	Rich county almanac	10/1/ 16 to 12/3 1/16	11pm-5am 3X per day	2 min into stop set	Economy
(5)		10/1/ 16 to	•	2 min into stop set	

## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST**

Safety	Rich county almanac7/1/15 to 9/31/15	12/3 1/16			Discussed public safety
(6)Utah issues	Utah Issues	10/1/ 16 to 12/3 1/16	30min Per week every Sunday Morning	30 min	Issues that need to be addre Utah